FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-08983.0-00-01

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103439388

| | ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docu- | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|---|
| 1. Name o | f conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving pa | arty(ies): |
| 1015 E | ch Products Corporation East Washington Avenue on, Wisconsin 53703 | DRI-STEEM Corporation 14949 Technology Drive Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 U.S.A. | |
| | e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | es 🛭 No |
| As Sec | of conveyance: signment | | |
| | · | | <u> </u> |
| | tion number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this d | ocument is being filed together with a new application | on, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | i i j |
| | | 4,879,902 5,099,823 RE 33,414 5,126,080 5,000,765 5,199,486 RE 34,739 5,277,849 | 5,372,753 5,376,312 5,543,090 |
| | Additional numbe | ers attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name a document s Name: Address: | nd address of party to whom correspondence concer hould be mailed: Alpaslan Sapmaz Merchant & Gould P.C. C.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 | | \$440.00 ed to deposit account s or credit any |
| | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Stateme | ent and signature: | | |
| To the boriginal | pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor document. | rmation is true and correct and any attached of | |
| Alpaslan Sa | apmaz W | park- some | 8/20/07 |
| Name of Pe | erson Signing | Signature Total number of pages including covered to the state of the | Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 3 |
| | Do not | detach this portion | |
| Mail docu | unents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assigns Director - U.S. Pa P.(| ment Recordation Services tent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 ia, VA 22313-1450 | 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE |

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08/23/2007 DBYRNE

00000033 4879902

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this is an Assignment from Research Products Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having a place of business at 1015 East Washington Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin 53703 to

DRI-STEEM Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a place of business at 14949 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest of the following letters patent of the United States of America as follows:

PATENTS

| U.S. Patent No. | <u>Title</u> | <u>Issued</u> |
|---------------------|---|---------------|
| U.S. 4,879,902 | Level Control Structures With Probes | 11/14/1989 |
| U.S. Reissue 33,414 | Rapid Absorption Steam Humidifying System | 10/30/1990 |
| U.S. 5,000,765 | Condensate Inhibiting Outlet Pipe For Water-Steam Separator | 03/19/1991 |
| U.S. Reissue 34,739 | Seal Retaining Configuration for Humidifier | 03/31/1992 |
| U.S. 5,099,823 | Seal Retaining Configuration for Humidifier | 03/31/1992 |
| U.S. 5,126,080 | Rapid Absorption Steam Humidifying System | 06/30/1992 |
| U.S. 5,199,486 | Coated Heat Exchanger for Humidifier | 04/06/1993 |
| U.S. 5,277,849 | Rapid Absorption Steam Humidifying System | 01/11/1994 |
| U.S. 5,372,753 | Rapid Absorption Steam Humidifying System | 12/13/1994 |
| U.S. 5,376,312 | Rapid Absorption Steam Humidifying System | 12/27/1994 |
| U.S. 5,543,090 | Rapid Absorption Steam Humidifying System | 08/06/1996 |

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire that ASSIGNEE hold the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-captioned letters patent of the United States of America embodied therein.

PATENT REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0910 NOW, THEREFORE; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, the said letters patent and any reissue or reissues of said letters patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

| This assignment is effective on the 14 day of June | _, 2007. |
|--|----------|
| T [#] | |
| EXECUTED as of the 14 day of June, 2007. | |
| Research Products Corporation | |
| By Mill Metarin | |
| Name: Michael J. McGowan | |
| Title: Chief Operating Officer | |

STATE OF Wisconsin) ss.
COUNTY OF Dane

RECORDED: 08/23/2007

[SEAL]

<u>Allan K Adamski</u> Notary Public

2